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September 15, 2023 

Mr. Albert Lomeli 
28600 Bella Vista Parkway 
Warrenville, Illinois 60555 

Dear Mr. Lomeli: 

Re: September 13, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your September 13, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on September 13, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated 
below: 

"Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 220 N York Rd. Logistics+ between the dates of 
6/1/23 - 9/13/23. Also include a list if all contractors associated with the address listed above and a copy of the 
electrical contractors license used within the same dates." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village ofBensenville Permit Application. (2 pgs.) 
2) Village ofBensenville Permit Application No. 13175. (2 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

sen 
of Information Officer 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameAlbert Lomeli 

Address28600 Bella Vista Pkwy 
Warrenville, IL 60555 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

Phone630-393-1701 

E-Mai1alomeli@ibew701.org 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 220 N York Rd. Logistics+ between the dates of 6/1/23-9/13/23. Also include a list of all 

contractors associated with the address listed above and a copy of the electrical contractors license used within the same dates. Thank you 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must stale whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the infonnation will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:l✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mai led. 

9/13/23 

Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village' s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first Ii fly (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise noti tied, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise noti lied, any request for commercial purposes wil l be compiled within twenty-one (2 1) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

9/JJ/23 
Date Request 
Received 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequcst@bensenville.il.us 

'!pv}i,3 
Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

'l /2-7/2,3 jk-
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 



/ ILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ep.artment of Community and Economic Oevelopme-nt 
2 S. Center St BonS<!nvillo, IL 60106 
hone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL 

220 North York Rd. Bensenville, IL 60106 

PERMIT APPLICATION Application Number 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL ■NON-RESIDENTIAL 

03 _ 14 _ 209 _ 045 0000 
;1TE ADDRESS UNIT No. P.1.N. ZONING DISTRICl 

nstall Pallet Racking per included attachments $71,000.00 
lfSCRIPTION OF WORK ESTIMATED COST 

lame of Business on Site (non-residential): Logistics Plus, Inc. _ ....::::...._ ____ _.;. ____________________________________ _ 

'.";ENERAL coNTRACTOR: Koppco Material Handling 

i.ooRESs: 541 Bruner Place CITY STATE & ZIP· Hinsdale, IL 60521 
, ·- ----------------------

PHONE: 630-286-0659 E-MAIL: matt@koppco.net 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
No error o; omissio."\ in eit her t he plan~ or ap:>licatioo in having the v10rk completed in any other manner than that i: Is compliance w ith t he appro,•ed plans and the appllcablc codes and ordlnances of t he Vi!lagi:- of Bcm,i:-nv·11lc ar d :,,c 
St,1\~ of lllinols. Alt wc:r\ shall be completed. inspected and approved as required ,1nd no occupancy or use of the !>;>ace !>hall be permitted until approved in writing by t he Department o f Community ,1nd Ec.or.omic Dcvcloomc-nt. Tnc 
,aJ)::,lfcant !.ha!I be responsible for all fees a!>so::Jatcd with the im.tant permit , fnc.ludlng but limited cci c;,1::ce:bt;::),1 fei:s, r::::m :e .... :c,w fec•s . .-,1,d 1'\? ~nspe.;:i,:m f>;"es. Understanding the prcc::cdir..r, statements, I hcrcti~, agree to comoly and 
Ccclclrc :n.lt to t he best of my knowtedgc anC belief the information pro\•idcd is ttuC' and accuratP➔ 

Matt Kapfhammer 06-20-2023 
~pplirant's Name (Prii.t) O<ltC 

519 Bruner Place Hinsdale, IL 60521 630-286-0659 
Ad Cress City. Stoto 8. ZIP Oav l ime Phone 

matt@koppco.net 
Applicant's Email Address 

6/20/2023 

Dato 

6250 N. River Road, Suite 6025 Rosemont, IL 60018 708-667-8473 
t.ddrcss City, 5t.'!ltc & ZIP 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

...... . ·.{,:,:.l:t,\B]Btt:::··::':@tt;::::::::::::itv 
,. t~S ~ .\.UJ~ "1:di..~ ::::::::/'.:'.::•:::::::::::•:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::•:• 

··· ·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:·:=:::=:=:::r===:·=·:·.- -

••••• • · - · - · - - ··-·. - ---=-:-:-= - -:-:;:;::=:-::- :f ({i~!~,l.i,l.i,l.~,!.;,! ... [,!,~,',t,~,;•;.l.;.t.:.i,~,t.:.t.i,~,1,j,l,:_;.'.,i,l,j,l,i,1,!,l,;,-:,-'.,-l.1,-l.!,'..1~,i.~ ·=·> ·-:•• :::::::::=::::\t\f· :t}f}t:}}:::: ........... . .. . . 

: )::::::::::1:1:1:1:I i, .• , .• , .• , .• , .• , .• , ..• ,i.•:·'··'·•=.:,.•,.:,.•,.i,•.•,.1, .• ,.:, .• ,.:, .•.• ,l, .• ,.r,.1,.t,.r,.t,.•,•.1,.~,1 ... ·.·.ri .. 1.:~.·; .. :~.:.:.~:•::,.; .. ,:::,~.':.·',~.:,.::.:.•'.:::,.«::.:,:.::,:.:,.=,.·,,

1.11~1~~1,: __ - """' ___ _ :)\)f tt:nt1mmmr -~ -~~~<~.:: . :=:~:~=r~t~~~@r~i~M@~t;:~i~i~:;:;:j:~:~:::~:::~:~mwr~=~I{=~{== • • ·.·.·.·-·-·-·-·-:-:-;i;~;;~I~;~j;~~~~;;;~ 

PAGE 



LICENSED CONTRI-CTOR 

ADJR[SS 

LICENSED CO.~TR,\CTOR 

~DDRESS 

LIC£NSED CONTRACTOR 

/\DDRESS 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 
EMAIL 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE □ 

ELECTRICAL 

EMAIL 

Cit~· 

Ool)' Time Ph:ll'IC 

State & ZIP 

Day Time Phone 

State& ZIP 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 □ 

PLUMBING 
EMAIL 

City State & ZIP 

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE □ 

PAGE 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE' 
~••~d~lt...S(-tt>,,,,los,r,,t•• 
US.. UIN.t, it, t~st1w~. R C,OJ.C); 
~!-Mt: ~ ~ .!<B •• foe .,o.n~.3<•s 

CHECK ONE: 

220 N. York Rd 

□RESIDENTIAL 

PERMIT AP PUCA TrON 

\ 3175 
□MU lTl•RESIOE NTlAL IDNON-Rf:StDENTIAL 

ZONING OISH!!CT 

Add new fire sprinklers from existing outlets in accordance with NFPA 13 and locai Fire Code. $ 10,204 

lr.SCRIPTION OF w~x ESTiMATEO COST 
Logistics Plus 

Narn1, ,,f BusinenOt1 ~e (OQ.">-tl:'$<denliall: ------------------------------------------'-

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: __ Log_is_t_ics_P_l_us _________ ____________ CUSTOMfR# _______ ~ 

220 N. York Rd. Bensenville, IL AOORESS: ____________________ CITY,STATE&ZJP: _________________ _ 

PHONE: 773•892--4660 E-MAIL: christian.marz@logisticsplus.net 

IF NECESSARY, AODITIONAl LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMNT£ & ATTACH UC£NS£ CERTIFICATE' & SON.DON PAGE 2 

jane.martens@usafp.us 

• .,~~,i-.. .... P,1••> 

6250 N. River Road, Suite 6025 

BUILOING INFO.RMAT10N 

D N~v Construction 

Cl Alteration 
CJ Addition 

0 Accessory 

OWNER ~NO APPUCANT INFORtAATlON 

Rosemont. IL 60018 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Oates: 

~ 

APPROVE~ 

7127/23 

708--667-8473 

Fees: 

s_,; 
APPLICATION$ S~iff ., 

-----~__,,,---
PLAN REVIEW $ 11 -

(..,..'\ ----'----

INSPECTIONS (..LX$3S/~9$__._lf.._7 __ 

OTHER$ -----
OTHER S -----.:,v 

TOTA\. FEES DUE $ ? 5) ~-
.). I 

PAGE~ 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
i:,l~~~;,;:t.-=~~:): YI ,;,,;,~;;i~...:;,.:t~ ~:~ t::v::c,n:t>: ;;~..,t:~;,o.:~.:--~; 
:i -c: (t-::ct"~ s•. ~ -~a-:c:: ... ;~1:!. :1 «r:rx: 
~►-;;,,-ij\ £,.:: _~ S•:•,1•! B ~ .;: ... : 630.3-:iC.~~--!~ 

PE~MI: INFORMATION 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

RESIDENTIA.l MULrl,HESiDENTiAL 

, _________ _, ......... - ·---------------······-·•• ..... ,---------------······.,··--· .~-----------··"-----·· 

j ._;:,:~'.f~:~~ :;(..,:J ::s...:.,ro:~ - 1 ·;.~t.,:i.. 

l l\~g:stics Plus t:hri5,=tiar.:rri~r!@logist.ie~p:,ts net 
: / •:·;;:J:~::s : ~ :1',· 

I 
: :r ~;;; (H •)::,,.-,,ei~ .. ~r (~~~ ;1!;:.c·~~:~····· --- t f ~(•H 

r .... , .... ,.,.c, .,,. -·<l ., ii..: H::. , , ... . ·· , :::- ,i 

j"'"" ;~ \:,i: ~ ;:?t ~1 

?.i:N--------···--··----······ 1, 

i.ON::';G f;:.')·::m: : 

l 
I 

t:--)",' ::-,::t•! ~·l:~-•Y.' • l 

. t ~:/ ::·S. ~~:i,; 

1 
i 

~ 
-------- ··················;, 

! 

---------------,---

-;:· ,,· l .·- J 
"-,.1_. v\·._ ) ,_· 

·, ... __ .,._)'· r 
)C}~~--x~:~ooo:·i,:>-;~ ( •'.)N'!'~~{ E:•f: F~re Sp~{r!k:~~ ;"MOJ~ • !;:1,- f:r-1:-, i':--.,-~1---.--'-'='-'------'- -···--•·······-······· 

,-l,-:
1

7
1:cc,t--:e,.-d_S_t_a_,_e:_s ~~:'.~2~: .. ~ir~ f.'•ofoction j,me.rr,,irtent@,;,~ip.t;; ! 224•-'133·SG63 .................. ...r,,.· 

:,fh~~::~~ .,:.;·:-~---- --·----------,------1--:,,,ii;~,,... i 

L----·-················-------------~ ·-··-··--·..I 
OWNER AND APPUp.m INFORMATION 

~~~i:::;:;:'.:~:'.;;::~~~~:::'.::::~:i!:E~t:;~;:;;,'.;:::,:::I:i1::::i~:::0£:ii::~:~,~~:~::~,~:~::..~.~:·i:~:;::~~;,::~~::;~.~~~t:ii:~:~;:'.\!.:·::~~:r~:~:::.~0;~~-~E::.~~~:.~:i!:(~::::~i::::::~:.::::,~~:;::~:::~:~::~:::'.::i'.':,:~;,_. 
•;.;.-. •.<•\ •>\H : ,, ( r,y •l<•\' . .. ,:.~ ""·1->"'-'•••1,!~< ~•••~~ \ "( ·: < ( ,,·,: ,,•:r,:,".,'".•r. ; ,;.,,:~-~~ ,\: •:-.-..>! d , -.aq,•~ 

G/23/23 
··················--·······----------

.~pp:i:;*:·::'.; :';.:;ftric.: t~'! :r~t, 
28427 N. B;;ilard, Unit H 

-····- . ...... ._ ..... ._ _____________ " ·•····· " ·--····-··· 

,·····················-··--·-------
U~:•: 

224-433·5663 
---------·············• .. ,• ....... 

..... idri~.,rnan~m@usafp.li5 ---~------~---
A;,;pl"t(~nf!: £mc:H Addras-; 
: 1):::,,-.;.-;:,·:c·•' : ,: ,: :t•1 ~:,.-;,-:rv,• {..-f~~-1:, $.<Iii'·•;•.•:.:;,. No' ,;'.,••i:t.,~f~\--! i~.!•~~ s,~-:f, ~·,.~ ~, !~.(, ~~:~«-,,., (,: ~<-,~: •:t•i•·•.':ii:, -,..::::_:., ~·~.'.si·,,;::;,;ji,f) :t's~-..):\s;;~;'.i~;·. 
:. "►:t•;•h;- ;,,:;tl'•m:.;,:,,- :!•:';" ,'\-~le~~~ .. -'!'! >.~-n f;~;:1;~ l~ -::{,.,~;~:~t,:- :T-~.::..::,~:~:,,c.,:~ (,f ::•1 ,>;;s.-r.,;.:,fj~ -:t,•~ ,~:,,j ~1(.!1~;,r-.. ~,; ~ 11-::~ ~, .... i : t /2 r-··.} .-.1 .,' 

Pn.""ir:t::·r>• Gwnt~r's N~rr>e.;P11n-;.J 

Casey Polmanski cio MCP 220 York LLC / ,,.., t<:.J:..-/ 
------·······~~------···:.L __ • ------- --······················----- 6/28/2023 

- ···-························-------

6250 N. R).lf.?.r..Road, Sut!§.§.Q;2_5=·· --~----
~.d:fr(;_:.s 

?~f:\~: Co:i:1:n1-::1 :citl 
~ftef3t:ot1 

Addition 

P:~1-:·,~(t.V Q,,..tfie:-'~ :-:J:;r;;~n.n·e 

708-667-8473 Rosemont,. iL .. 600, 8 
Crtv. ~tat~&. z> ------------

! Mii ~to1;.,e Dates 
(,...,- :..<. ,1 ./'7 ,;~,...r,,,..; ~z -:/v :S,--:_.,,fJ : ... I ....... , 

_____ .",pr;,ny,ed 
_____ ,ssued 
-----~ L=<pires 

Paid by:_ .................. . 

OFFICE USE ONL~' 

FEES: 
F.SCROW ~~ -----

r\PPLICAT!ON $_ ................. . 
PiAN REVff'N $----·- ···· 

!NSPF.CT,ONS ( __ x~;3S/$4S) $ ___ ············--
OTHER~; _____ _ 

OTHEf~S, .................. -·-
TOTAL FEES DUE$, _____ _ 


